30, Binja Josmar, Triq Idmejda,

Segretarjat ghall-Edukazzjoni Nisranija WAITING LIST FOR PREFERRED SCHOOLS KINDER 1 BOYS
Hal-Balzan, BZN1521 II-Gimgha, 5 ta’ Lulju 2024

This report is updated from time to time. The latest version supersedes all previous versions from the date of the report

When a student vacancy arises in a school that vacant post is offered to those who prefer that school. It is offered according to the
criteria hierarchy and rank order.

The first group of applicants, Pending Availability, may include children of employees (1B) and siblings (1C) whose school had no
vacancies and siblings who are eligible for a school because their sibling this year registered in that school or a school of that religious
entity (Regulation 3.1). There might also be applicants who applied under criterion (1H 1B) or (1H 1C), applied late under the employee
or sibling crtierion respectively. As per Regulations these applicants take first preference. Some of these applicants are also found in
the second group as they applied as “Other Applicants”.

The second group is made up of applicants who were offered a school but prefer another school. They are ranked as per ballot result.
Not all applicants have sent their preferred schools. They will be included in future versions of this report.

For further details email: admissions@maltadiocese.org or call on 2203 9360 between 7:30 and 13:00 / 15:30.

Rank App N. Criteria Student Name Pending Availability Pref 1 Pref 2 Pref 3 Pref 4 Pref 5

1.04 M1779 1C MIKEL CASSAR ST FRANCIS MSD
1.05 M1763 1C 3 GIUSEPPE AXIAK SAYWELL ST FRANCIS MSD

3.04 M1956 1C 3 ISMAEL CILIA ST FRANCIS MSD
M4249 3 3.1  GIORGIO TANTI ST FRANCIS MSD
M4248 3 3.1  GIANNI TANTI ST FRANCIS MSD

M5928 3 3.1  NOAH PORTANIER MIFSUD THERESA NUZZO
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Rank App N. Criteria Student Name

Pending Availability

CHOICE OF SCHOOL BALLOT RANK

1

12

14

17

24

25

M5376

M5015

M3706

M3800

M3566

M4492

M4205

M3568

3

ELIAS SCHEMBRI TAGLIAFE

CAIN JOHN CAMILLERI BOR

THOM MANGION

COLE AZZOPARDI

DUNCAN SCIBERRAS

JAN FARRUGIA

NOAH TOVEY

KOBE AZZOPARDI

Pref 1

ST FRANCIS BKR

ST FRANCIS BKR

ST FRANCIS BKR

ST ANGELA LJA

ST FRANCIS SLC

ST ANGELA ZBR

ST ANGELA ZBR

ST FRANCIS MSD

Pref 2

ST FRANCIS MSD

ST FRANCIS MSD

THERESA NUZZO

ST FRANCIS SLC

ST FRANCIS SGN

Pref 3

ST FRANCIS SGN

ST FRANCIS SGN

ST FRANCIS MSD

THERESA NUZZO

ST FRANCIS BKR

Pref 4

ST FRANCIS BKR

ST ANGELA RBT

Pref 5

ST FRANCIS SGN

Page 2 of 2 05/07/2024 13:16:44



