

## WAITING LIST FOR PREFERRED SCHOOLS KINDER 1 BOYS

II-Gimgħa, 5 ta' Lulju 2024

This report is updated from time to time. The latest version supersedes all previous versions from the date of the report

When a student vacancy arises in a school that vacant post is offered to those who prefer that school. It is offered according to the criteria hierarchy and rank order.

The first group of applicants, Pending Availability, may include children of employees (1B) and siblings (1C) whose school had no vacancies and siblings who are eligible for a school because their sibling this year registered in that school or a school of that religious entity (Regulation 3.1). There might also be applicants who applied under criterion (1H 1B) or (1H 1C), applied late under the employee or sibling crtierion respectively. As per Regulations these applicants take first preference. Some of these applicants are also found in the second group as they applied as "Other Applicants".

The second group is made up of applicants who were offered a school but prefer another school. They are ranked as per ballot result. Not all applicants have sent their preferred schools. They will be included in future versions of this report.

For further details email: admissions@maltadiocese.org or call on 2203 9360 between 7:30 and 13:00 / 15:30.

Rank App N. Criteria Student Name			Pending Availability	Pref 1	Pref 2	Pref 3	Pref 4	Pref 5
1.04	M1779 1C	MIKEL CASSAR	ST FRANCIS MSD					
1.05	M1763 1C 3	GIUSEPPE AXIAK SAYWELL	ST FRANCIS MSD					
3.04	M1956 1C 3	ISMAEL CILIA	ST FRANCIS MSD					
	M4249 3 3.1	GIORGIO TANTI	ST FRANCIS MSD					
	M4248 3 3.1	GIANNI TANTI	ST FRANCIS MSD					
	M5928 3 3.1	NOAH PORTANIER MIFSUD	THERESA NUZZO					

Rank App N. Criteria	Student Name	Pending Availability	Pref 1	Pref 2	Pref 3	Pref 4	Pref 5					
CHOICE OF SCHOOL BALLOT RANK												
1 M5376 3	ELIAS SCHEMBRI TAGLIAFE	:	ST FRANCIS BKR	ST FRANCIS MSD	ST FRANCIS SGN							
8 M5015 3	CAIN JOHN CAMILLERI BOR		ST FRANCIS BKR	ST FRANCIS MSD	ST FRANCIS SGN							
9 M3706 3	THOM MANGION		ST FRANCIS BKR									
12 M3800 3	COLE AZZOPARDI		ST ANGELA LJA									
14 M3566 3	DUNCAN SCIBERRAS		ST FRANCIS SLC	THERESA NUZZO	ST FRANCIS MSD	ST FRANCIS BKR	ST FRANCIS SGN					
17 M4492 3	JAN FARRUGIA		ST ANGELA ZBR									
24 M4205 3	NOAH TOVEY		ST ANGELA ZBR	ST FRANCIS SLC	THERESA NUZZO							
25 M3568 3	KOBE AZZOPARDI		ST FRANCIS MSD	ST FRANCIS SGN	ST FRANCIS BKR	ST ANGELA RBT						